ИТОГИ
смотра-конкурса «Класс года – 2024»
	Класс
	Классный
руководитель
	1 этап
участие 
в делах
	2 этап
представление
класса
	Всего
баллов
	Место

	Начальные классы

	1
	Тищенко К.В.
	57
	-
	57
	

	2а
	Каратовская С.А
	96,83
	-
	96,83
	

	2б
	Линькова Н.В.
	116,51
	-
	116,51
	

	3а
	Павловская С.А.
	105,69
	-
	105,69
	

	3б
	Шмидт О.Н.
	111,91
	-
	111,91
	

	4а
	Васичева С.А.
	155,71
	9,85
	165,56
	1

	4б
	Дьякова Е.Н.
	114,22
	-
	114,22
	

	5-11 классы

	5
	Парфенова Е.М.
	126,66
	12,95
	139,61
	

	6а
	Паршина А.С.
	131,88
	-
	131,88
	

	6б
	Патрина Н.Н.
	156,71
	13,24
	169,95
	2

	7а
	Перфильева О.В.
	160,79
	14
	174,79
	1

	7б
	Безгачева Н.Г.
	151,6
	-
	151,6
	

	8а
	Филипова Н.С.
	142,6
	9,17
	151,77
	3

	8б
	Кузнецова Ж.И.
	152,78
	-
	152,78
	

	9а
	Галухин С.М.
	125,03
	-
	125,03
	

	9б
	Ивановская В.В.
	133,43
	-
	133,43
	

	10
	Якубова Е.А.
	125,7
	12,54
	138,24
	

	11
	Симанкова Н.Н.
	96,06
	-
	96,06
	



Класс года – 2024:  4а  и  7а  классы.
Куратор конкурса:   А.В.Покровская
